A1-R4: IT TOOLS & BUSINESS SYSTEMS
अवͬध: 03 घटें            अͬधकतम अकं: 100
DURATION: 03 Hours                   MAXIMUM MARKS: 100
ओएमआर शीट सं.:
OMR Sheet No.:
रोल नं.:
Roll No.:
        उƣर-पुिèतका स.ं:

B) Hexadecimal System
C) Decimal System
D) Binary Numbering System
1.7 In a single byte how many bits will be there?
A) 8 B) 16
C) 4 D) 32
1.8 USB is
A) Unique Serial Bus B) Universal Serial Bus
C) Union Serial Bus D) Unknown Serial Bus
1.9 A keyboard is this kind of device
A) Black B) Output
C) Input D) Word processing
1.10 Which of the following refers to the fastest,
biggest and most expensive computers?
A) Personal Computers B) Super Computers
C) Laptops D) Notebooks
2. Each statement below is either TRUE or FALSE.
Choose the most appropriate one and enter
your choice in the “OMR” answer sheet
supplied with the question paper, following
instructions therein.               (1x10)
2.1 Use keyboard keys to turn on the computer.
2.2 Monitor and printer are output devices.
2.3 A computer system can be split into input,
processing and output.
2.4 E-mail is elegant mail.
2.5 The bits can have only 2 values.
2.6 UNIX is an operating system.
2.7 DOS is an example of GUI.
2.8 Primary memory is usually referred to as RAM.
2.9 Arranging Data in a Particular Order is known as
sorting.
2.10 Hexadecimal Value of 11 is C.
2 | P a g e   A1-R4-07-17
ROUGH WORK SPACE:
3. Match words and phrases in column X with the closest related meaning/ word(s)/phrase(s) in
column Y.  Enter your selection in the “OMR” answer sheet supplied with the question paper,
following instructions therein.                           (1x10)
X Y
3.1 Software A. Transforming data into information
3.2 Hardware B. Data that has been organized or presented in a meaningful
fashion
3.3 Operating System C. Any part of the computer that you can physically touch
3.4 Processing D. A set of computer programs that enables hardware to perform
different tasks
3.5 Information E. The most common type of system software, it controls the way
in which the computer system functions
3.6 System Software F. The set of programs that enables computer hardware devices
and application software to work together
3.7 Application Software G. CTRL+Y
3.8 Redo Operation in MS Office H. Operating system software generally used on PCs
3.9 Microsoft Windows I. A set of programs used to accomplish a specific task
3.10 Mac Os J. Operating system software used on the apple Macintosh
  K. Internet research and virtual tours
  L. Robotics and simulation
  M. Web designing
4. Each statement below has a blank space to fit one of the word(s) or phrase(s) in the list below.
Choose the most appropriate option, enter your choice in the “OMR” answer sheet supplied with
the question paper, following instructions therein.                   (1x10)
A. CTRL X B. CPU C. Network
D. Hard disk E. RM F. Client
G. Cyber Forensics H. A process I. Calibri
J. Password K. Binary L. Software
M. Tables & Query
4.1 ________ command is used to remove files in UNIX/LINUX.
4.2 Servers are computers that provide resources to other computers connected to a ________.
4.3 The ________ is the example of Secondary memory.
4.4 Computers use the ________ language to process data.
4.5 A worksheet can be protected using a ________.